

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.378 OF 2023

Aradhna Siddhant Rastogi
Nee Aradhna Narendra Sharda ... Petitioner

V/s.

Siddhant Suresh Chandra Rastogi & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. K.H. Giri i/by Mr. Gaurav Boose with Ms. Dhinika
Shah and Mr. Pratik Yadav for the petitioner.

Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent no.2/State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2023

PC.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent no.1, returnable on **10th
March 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)