

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 378 OF 2023

Aradhna Siddhant Rastogi
Nee Aradhna Narendra Sharda ... Petitioner
Versus
Siddhant Suresh Chandra Rastogi And Anr. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. K. H. Giri i/b Ms. Dhinika Shah and Mr. Pratik Yadav, for the
Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 26th APRIL, 2023.

P.C.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to make an application for effecting service upon the respondents in view of the report of the bailiff that “door locked and left the company address”.

2 List on 15th June, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]