

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.378 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2024.05.10
19:32:17
+0530

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Mrs.Aradhana S. Rastogi

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Siddhant S. C. Rastogi & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr.K.H. Giri for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9 MAY, 2024

P.C. :-

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file compilation of the documents and file affidavit of service.

2. Stand over to **20 June, 2024.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]