

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 378 OF 2023**

Mrs. Aradhna Siddhant Rastogi Nee .....Petitioner  
Aradhna Narendra Sharda

Vs.

Siddhant Suresh Chandra Rastogi and anr .....Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Borse a/w Mr. Pratik Yadav i/b K. H. Giri for the petitioner  
Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar AGP for the State

IRESH  
MASHAL

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024**

Digitally  
signed by  
IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2024.08.30  
14:47:20  
+0530

**ORDER:**

1. Office remark shows that steps are not taken to serve the respondent.
2. By way of last chance, eight weeks time is granted to take steps to serve the respondent no. 1, failing which the petition will stand against the respondent no. 1.
3. If steps are taken, list the petition under the caption for "Urgent Admission" on 18<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**